Inpatient Surgical Cases (2022 Data]

Service Location Service Location
Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Alamance Burke 3 11.54%
Alamance 1693 78.74% Watauga 1 3.85%
Guilford 264 12.28% Mitchell 1 3.85%
Randolph 48 2.23% Other 1 3.85%
Caswel 37 L72% Total Patients Served: 26
Rockingham 27 1.26% Beaufort
Other 20 0.93% Beaufort 301 60.81%
Orange 16 0.74% Martin 53 10.71%
Chatham 13 0.60% Pitt 32 6.46%
Durham 6 0.28% Washington 19 3.84%
Wake 5 0.23% Hyde 17 3.43%
Person 4 0.19% Bertie 10 2.02%
Onslow 3 0.14% Dare 10 2.02%
Mecklenburg 3 0.14% Other 10 2.02%
Forsyth 3 0.14% Duplin 8 1.62%
Granville 2 0.09% Craven 8 1.62%
Lee 2 0.09% Halifax 4 0.81%
Surry 1 0.05% Wayne 3 0.61%
Cumberland 1 0.05% Nash 3 0.61%
Montgomery 1 0.05% Greene 2 0.40%
Northampton 1 0.05% Hertford 2 0.40%
Total Patients Served: 2150 Curituck 2 0-40%
Ashe Tyrrell 2 0.40%
Ashe 108 83.72% Caldwell 1 0.20%
Alleghany 10 7.75% Chowan 1 0.20%
Other 5 3.88% Edgecombe 1 0.20%
Wilkes 4 3.10% Sampson 1 0.20%
Watauga 2 1.55% Guilford 1 0.20%
Total Patients Servet: 129 Northampton 1 0.20%
Avery Lenoir 1 0.20%
Avery 20 76.92% Jones 1 0.20%
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Service Location Service Location
Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Perquimans 1 0.20% Cleveland 1 0.08%
Total Patients Serve: 495 Moore ! 0.08%
Bertie Lee 1 0.08%
Bertie 3 100.00% Harnett 1 0.08%
Total Patients Served: 3 Rutherford ! 0.08%
Bladen Total Patients Served: 1187
Bladen 11 73.33% Buncombe
Robeson 2 13.33% Buncombe 4997 39.25%
Columbus 1 6.67% Henderson 1084 8.52%
Cumberland 1 6.67% Haywood 923 7.25%
Total Patients Sarve: 15 MeDowell 756 >-94%
Brunswick Macon 609 4.78%
Brunswick 1016 85.59% Other 568 4.46%
Other 53 4.47% Transylvania 454 3.57%
New Hanover 36 3.03% Madison 445 3.50%
Columbus 30 2.53% Jackson 440 3.46%
Forsyth 6 0.51% Yancey 401 3.15%
Pender 6 0.51% Swain 381 2.99%
Mecklenburg 5 0.42% Rutherford 295 2.32%
Bladen 5 0.42% Mitchell 280 2.20%
Wake 3 0.25% Burke 233 1.83%
Union 3 0.25% Cherokee 172 1.35%
Robeson 3 0.25% Polk 107 0.84%
Guilford 3 0.25% Caldwell 99 0.78%
Duplin 2 0.17% Avery 89 0.70%
Cumberland 2 0.17% Graham 73 0.57%
Catawba 2 0.17% Catawba 66 0.52%
Pitt 1 0.08% Clay 42 0.33%
Gaston 1 0.08% Cleveland 29 0.23%
Davidson 1 0.08% Watauga 21 0.16%
Anson 1 0.08% Mecklenburg 19 0.15%
Burke 1 0.08% Gaston 18 0.14%
Sampson 1 0.08% Wake 14 0.11%
Chatham 1 0.08% Ashe 12 0.09%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Alexander 9 0.07% Beaufort 1 0.01%
Hncoln ! 0.05% Total Patients Served: 12730
Iredell 7 0.05% Burke

Pender 6 0.05% Burke 983 59.87%
Wilkes 6 0.05% Caldwell 246 14.98%
Cabarrus 6 0.05% McDowell 213 12.97%
Forsyth 5 0.04% Catawba 79 4.81%
Brunswick 5 0.04% Other 40 2.44%
Robeson 4 0.03% Mitchell 14 0.85%
Chatham 4 0.03% Rutherford 14 0.85%
Union 3 0.02% Yancey 9 0.55%
Pitt 3 0.02% Watauga 6 0.37%
New Hanover 3 0.02% Cleveland 5 0.30%
Guilford 3 0.02% Avery 5 0.30%
Durham 3 0.02% Macon 4 0.24%
Lee 3 0.02% Mecklenburg 3 0.18%
Orange 3 0.02% Lincoln 3 0.18%
Cumberland 2 0.02% Transylvania 2 0.12%
Carteret 2 0.02% Buncombe 2 0.12%
Alleghany 2 0.02% Alexander 2 0.12%
Surry 2 0.02% Iredell 2 0.12%
Rowan 2 0.02% Gaston 2 0.12%
Yadkin 1 0.01% Guilford 1 0.06%
Washington 1 0.01% Cabarrus 1 0.06%
Davidson 1 0.01% Madison 1 0.06%
Person 1 0.01% Edgecombe 1 0.06%
Bertie 1 0.01% Swain 1 0.06%
Edgecombe 1 0.01% Forsyth 1 0.06%
Franklin 1 0.01% Rowan 1 0.06%
Johnston 1 0.01% Wilkes 1 0.06%
Moore 1 0.01% Total Patients Served: 1642
Stanly 1 0.01% Cabarrus

Perquimans 1 0.01% Cabarrus 2853 48.67%
Alamance 1 0.01% Rowan 744 12.69%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Stanly
Mecklenburg
Iredell
Other
Union
Lincoln
Gaston
Montgomery
Anson
Cleveland
Catawba
Davidson
Caldwell
Rutherford
Burke
Richmond
Alexander
Surry
Brunswick
Scotland
Watauga
Guilford
Forsyth
Randolph
Buncombe
Ashe
Robeson
Wilkes
Davie
McDowell
Wake
Haywood
Pitt

Moore
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11.87%
10.88%
2.80%
2.05%
1.81%
1.64%
1.62%
0.89%
0.85%
0.82%
0.70%
0.53%
0.26%
0.20%
0.17%
0.12%
0.12%
0.10%
0.09%
0.09%
0.09%
0.09%
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0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%

Lee

Polk
Columbus
Cumberland
Yancey
Harnett
Jones
Alamance
Orange

Durham

Total Patients Served:
Caldwell

Caldwell
Burke
Catawba
Watauga
Wilkes
Other
Avery
Alexander
Ashe
Haywood
Cherokee
Alleghany
Cleveland
McDowell
Yancey
Vance
Surry
Mecklenburg
Lincoln

Graham

Total Patients Served:
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0.03%
0.03%
0.02%
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0.02%
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5862

82.61%
4.43%
2.77%
2.66%
1.33%
1.22%
1.11%
1.00%
0.89%
0.33%
0.33%
0.22%
0.22%
0.22%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%

903
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Service Location Service Location
Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Carteret 702 53.22% Alexander 309 7.50%
Onslow 321 24.34% Lincoln 240 5.82%
Craven 191 14.48% Iredell 53 1.29%
Jones 20 1.52% Watauga 38 0.92%
Other 17 1.29% Other 34 0.83%
Pamlico 14 1.06% Gaston 31 0.75%
Pitt 8 0.61% Cleveland 30 0.73%
Nash 6 0.45% Rutherford 29 0.70%
Wake 5 0.38% McDowell 22 0.53%
Lenoir 4 0.30% Wilkes 19 0.46%
Forsyth 3 0.23% Ashe 14 0.34%
Johnston 3 0.23% Mitchell 11 0.27%
Duplin 3 0.23% Avery 10 0.24%
Wayne 3 0.23% Macon 9 0.22%
Cumberland 3 0.23% Yancey 7 0.17%
Orange 2 0.15% Buncombe 7 0.17%
Beaufort 2 0.15% Swain 6 0.15%
Surry 1 0.08% Mecklenburg 5 0.12%
Stokes 1 0.08% Forsyth 5 0.12%
Rowan 1 0.08% Haywood 4 0.10%
Wilson 1 0.08% Cherokee 4 0.10%
Rockingham 1 0.08% Vance 3 0.07%
Moore 1 0.08% Henderson 3 0.07%
Mitchell 1 0.08% Transylvania 3 0.07%
Edgecombe 1 0.08% Rowan 3 0.07%
Chatham 1 0.08% Graham 2 0.05%
Buncombe 1 0.08% Onslow 2 0.05%
Alamance 1 0.08% Yadkin 2 0.05%
Pender 1 0.08% Wake 1 0.02%
Total Patients Servet: 1319 Warren ! 0.02%

Catawba Stanly 1 0.02%
Catawba 2220 53.87% Pitt 1 0.02%
Caldwell 598 14.51% Jackson 1 0.02%
Burke 387 9.39% Durham 1 0.02%
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Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Davidson
Craven
Columbus
Cabarrus

Johnston

Total Patients Served:

Chatham
Chatham
Randolph
Guilford
Lee
Wake
Scotland
Orange
Other
Forsyth

Alamance

Total Patients Served:

Cherokee
Cherokee
Clay
Other
Graham

Macon

Total Patients Served:

Chowan
Chowan
Washington
Perquimans
Bertie
Tyrrell
Pasquotank
Gates

Martin
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55.30%
25.00%
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132

33.58%
15.85%
15.85%
12.45%
7.92%
4.15%
2.26%
1.89%

Beaufort
Edgecombe
Hertford
Hyde

Dare

Wake

Vance
Northampton
Currituck

Other

Total Patients Served:

Cleveland

Cleveland
Rutherford
Gaston
Other
Lincoln
Mecklenburg
Burke

Polk

Rowan

Ashe
Transylvania
McDowell
Johnston
Henderson
Chatham
Catawba
Cabarrus
Avery
Macon

Buncombe

Total Patients Served:
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66.43%
14.12%
11.67%
4.37%
1.68%
0.36%
0.30%
0.30%
0.12%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
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0.06%
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0.06%
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Service Location Service Location
Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Columbus 708 76.79% New Hanover 3 0.11%
Bladen 108 11.71% Bertie 2 0.07%
Brunswick 31 3.36% Mecklenburg 2 0.07%
New Hanover 17 1.84% Yadkin 2 0.07%
Other 16 1.74% Cumberland 2 0.07%
Robeson 16 1.74% Durham 1 0.04%
Pender 7 0.76% Robeson 1 0.04%
Duplin 5 0.54% Wake 1 0.04%
Sampson 4 0.43% Granville 1 0.04%
Hoke 2 0.22% Johnston 1 0.04%
Alleghany 2 0.22% Edgecombe 1 0.04%
Onslow 2 0.22% Alleghany 1 0.04%
Montgomery ! 0-11% Total Patients Serve: 2725
Carteret 1 0.11% Cumberland
Richmond 1 0.11% Cumberland 5299 73.16%
Moore 1 0.11% Hoke 383 5.29%
Total Patients Served: 922 Robeson 367 >07%

Craven Bladen 344 4.75%
Craven 1578 57.91% Harnett 339 4.68%
Carteret 350 12.84% Sampson 211 2.91%
Onslow 294 10.79% Other 105 1.45%
Pamlico 194 7.12% Columbus 24 0.33%
Jones 112 4.11% Scotland 24 0.33%
Beaufort 52 1.91% Lee 19 0.26%
Lenoir 37 1.36% Johnston 17 0.23%
Pitt 28 1.03% Wake 15 0.21%
Other 22 0.81% Duplin 14 0.19%
Duplin 11 0.40% Brunswick 12 0.17%
Pender 9 0.33% Moore 11 0.15%
Martin 5 0.18% Edgecombe 7 0.10%
Wilkes 4 0.15% Onslow 5 0.07%
Nash 4 0.15% Guilford 5 0.07%
Greene 4 0.15% Richmond 5 0.07%
Wayne 3 0.11% Chatham 5 0.07%
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Service Location

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Mecklenburg 4 0.06% Montgomery 1 0.48%
Jones 3 0.04% Halifax 1 0.48%
Pender 3 0.04% Guilford 1 0.48%
Durham 3 0.04% Franklin 1 0.48%
Wayne 2 0.03% Beaufort 1 0.48%
Orange 2 0.03% Bertie 1 0.48%
Craven 2 0.03% Cabarrus 1 0.48%
Halifax 2 0.03% Total Patients Served: 209
Alexander 1 0.01% Davidson
Granville 1 0.01% Davidson 988 80.39%
Henderson 1 0.01% Guilford 59 4.80%
Vance 1 0.01% Randolph 58 4.72%
Beaufort 1 0.01% Rowan 32 2.60%
Alamance 1 0.01% Forsyth 31 2.52%
Davidson 1 0.01% Other 8 0.65%
Randolph 1 0.01% Davie 6 0.49%
Pitt 1 0.01% Surry 5 0.41%
Person 1 0.01% Mecklenburg 4 0.33%
Iredell 1 0.01% Cabarrus 4 0.33%
Total Patients Served: 7243 vadkin 3 0.-24%
Dare Wake 3 0.24%
Dare 132 63.16% Stanly 3 0.24%
Other 27 12.92% Rockingham 3 0.24%
Currituck 26 12.44% Brunswick 3 0.24%
Hyde 5 2.39% Wilkes 2 0.16%
Pasquotank 3 1.44% Watauga 2 0.16%
Washington 2 0.96% Stokes 2 0.16%
Clay 1 0.48% Gaston 2 0.16%
Carteret 1 0.48% Iredell 2 0.16%
Tyrrell 1 0.48% Union 2 0.16%
Rowan 1 0.48% Wilson 1 0.08%
Pitt 1 0.48% Carteret 1 0.08%
Orange 1 0.48% Catawba 1 0.08%
Moore 1 0.48% Johnston 1 0.08%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Ashe 1 0.08% Duplin
Richmond 1 0.08% Duplin 268 75.07%
Robeson 1 0.08% Wayne 33 9.24%
Nash 0 0.00% Onslow 16 4.48%
Total Patients Serve: 1229 Pender 14 3.92%
Davie Sampson 12 3.36%
Forsyth 28 20.44% Lenoir 10 2.80%
Davidson 16 11.68% Other 1 0.28%
Davie 10 7.30% Pitt 1 0.28%
Guilford 10 7.30% Cumberland 1 0.28%
Other 9 6.57% Jones 1 0.28%
Randolph ° 6.57% Total Patients Served: 357
Surry 6 4.38% Durham
Wilkes 6 4.38% Durham 4572 22.24%
Rowan 6 4.38% Other 2636 12.83%
Stokes 5 3.65% Wake 2595 12.63%
Caldwell 4 2.92% Granville 905 4.40%
Yadkin 4 2.92% Alamance 896 4.36%
Catawba 3 2.19% Orange 725 3.53%
Haywood 3 2.19% Person 690 3.36%
Rockingham 3 2.19% Cumberland 594 2.89%
Burke 3 2.19% Vance 528 2.57%
Mecklenburg 2 1.46% Guilford 412 2.00%
Rutherford 1 0.73% Robeson 353 1.72%
Yancey 1 0.73% Johnston 327 1.59%
Jackson 1 0.73% Franklin 278 1.35%
Iredell 1 0.73% New Hanover 260 1.27%
Caswell 1 0.73% Brunswick 240 1.17%
Buncombe 1 0.73% Onslow 217 1.06%
Brunswick 1 0.73% Harnett 217 1.06%
Avery 1 0.73% Lee 208 1.01%
Alamance 1 0.73% Nash 191 0.93%
Lincoln 1 0.73% Pitt 182 0.89%
Total Patients Served: 137 Mecklenburg 1 0-86%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Warren 153 0.74% Cabarrus 38 0.18%
Wayne 149 0.72% Martin 35 0.17%
Randolph 139 0.68% Burke 32 0.16%
Craven 138 0.67% Hertford 28 0.14%
Wilson 137 0.67% Watauga 27 0.13%
Halifax 130 0.63% Haywood 26 0.13%
Caswell 115 0.56% Cleveland 24 0.12%
Chatham 113 0.55% McDowell 23 0.11%
Moore 110 0.54% Surry 22 0.11%
Buncombe 109 0.53% Stokes 21 0.10%
Forsyth 105 0.51% Northampton 21 0.10%
Sampson 97 0.47% Jackson 20 0.10%
Carteret 89 0.43% Chowan 19 0.09%
Edgecombe 76 0.37% Pasquotank 16 0.08%
Bladen 76 0.37% Transylvania 16 0.08%
Catawba 72 0.35% Rutherford 16 0.08%
Rockingham 67 0.33% Wilkes 16 0.08%
Duplin 64 0.31% Alexander 15 0.07%
Scotland 60 0.29% Jones 14 0.07%
Henderson 59 0.29% Yancey 14 0.07%
Hoke 57 0.28% Macon 14 0.07%
Union 54 0.26% Lincoln 14 0.07%
Caldwell 53 0.26% Davie 12 0.06%
Davidson 51 0.25% Washington 12 0.06%
Columbus 49 0.24% Pamlico 12 0.06%
Beaufort 48 0.23% Montgomery 11 0.05%
Gaston 47 0.23% Stanly 10 0.05%
Pender a7 0.23% Greene 9 0.04%
Richmond 44 0.21% Ashe 8 0.04%
Rowan 43 0.21% Swain 8 0.04%
Iredell 43 0.21% Madison 8 0.04%
Lenoir 41 0.20% Gates 8 0.04%
Dare 38 0.18% Mitchell 7 0.03%
Bertie 38 0.18% Polk 7 0.03%
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Service Location

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Currituck 7 0.03% Onslow 1 0.19%
Cherokee 7 0.03% New Hanover 1 0.19%
Perquimans 7 0.03% Franklin 1 0.19%
Yadkin 6 0.03% Dare 1 0.19%
Avery 5 0.02% Currituck 1 0.19%
Anson 5 0.02% Guilford 1 0.19%
Camden > 0-02% Total Patients Served: 532
Tyrrell 5 0.02% Forsyth
Hyde 4 0.02% Forsyth 7261 33.09%
Alleghany 3 0.01% Davidson 1917 8.74%
Clay 1 0.00% Guilford 1763 8.03%
Graham 1 0.00% Other 1537 7.00%
Total Patients Served: 20553 sury 147 >23%
Edgecombe Stokes 931 4.24%
Edgecombe 297 55.83% Davie 867 3.95%
Nash 70 13.16% Wilkes 852 3.88%
Halifax 65 12.22% Iredell 800 3.65%
Martin 22 4.14% Yadkin 773 3.52%
Pitt 12 2.26% Randolph 580 2.64%
Beaufort 11 2.07% Catawba 528 2.41%
Wilson 11 2.07% Rowan 369 1.68%
Hertford 7 1.32% Rockingham 311 1.42%
Bertie 6 1.13% Caldwell 273 1.24%
Northampton 5 0.94% Ashe 191 0.87%
Lenoir 3 0.56% Alexander 187 0.85%
Other 3 0.56% Mecklenburg 180 0.82%
Chowan 3 0.56% Watauga 173 0.79%
Duplin 2 0.38% Burke 157 0.72%
Washington 2 0.38% Alleghany 146 0.67%
Wayne 2 0.38% Buncombe 90 0.41%
Wake 2 0.38% Lincoln 62 0.28%
Warren 1 0.19% Union 60 0.27%
Vance 1 0.19% Cabarrus 57 0.26%
Tyrrell 1 0.19% Henderson 56 0.26%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Gaston 49 0.22% Sampson 5 0.02%
Alamance 40 0.18% Orange 5 0.02%
Avery 39 0.18% Columbus 5 0.02%
McDowell 37 0.17% Wayne 5 0.02%
Wake 35 0.16% Polk 5 0.02%
Cleveland 33 0.15% Graham 5 0.02%
Cumberland 32 0.15% Bladen 4 0.02%
Stanly 32 0.15% Scotland 4 0.02%
Haywood 28 0.13% Franklin 4 0.02%
Rutherford 27 0.12% Granville 4 0.02%
Jackson 17 0.08% Onslow 4 0.02%
Caswell 16 0.07% Beaufort 3 0.01%
Durham 14 0.06% Person 3 0.01%
Moore 14 0.06% Pender 3 0.01%
Macon 14 0.06% Jones 3 0.01%
Montgomery 13 0.06% Dare 3 0.01%
Brunswick 13 0.06% Pamlico 2 0.01%
New Hanover 12 0.05% Cherokee 2 0.01%
Transylvania 12 0.05% Washington 2 0.01%
Chatham 12 0.05% Halifax 1 0.00%
Mitchell 11 0.05% Hertford 1 0.00%
Robeson 10 0.05% Martin 1 0.00%
Pitt 10 0.05% Johnston 1 0.00%
Swain 9 0.04% Vance 1 0.00%
Richmond 8 0.04% Clay 1 0.00%
Craven 8 0.04% Edgecombe 1 0.00%
vancey 8 0.04% Total Patients Serve: 21946
Anson 8 0.04% Gaston

Hoke 8 0.04% Gaston 3365 74.45%
Harnett 7 0.03% Cleveland 394 8.72%
Lee 6 0.03% Other 330 7.30%
Carteret 6 0.03% Lincoln 183 4.05%
Wilson 6 0.03% Mecklenburg 148 3.27%
Madison 6 0.03% Rutherford 32 0.71%
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Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Catawba
Caldwell
Wake
Burke
Alexander
Cabarrus
Iredell
McDowell
Polk
Wilkes
Carteret
Columbus
Yancey
Alleghany
Union
Stanly
Ashe
Duplin
Buncombe
Cumberland
Macon
Jackson
Durham

Randolph

Total Patients Served:

Granville
Granville
Vance
Franklin
Warren
Other
Person
Wake

Halifax
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0.49%
0.15%
0.11%
0.11%
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0.04%
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0.02%
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0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%

4520

53.00%
28.25%

5.00%
5.00%
3.25%
1.75%
1.00%
0.50%

Wayne
Nash
Durham
Carteret
Cumberland

Orange

Total Patients Served:

Guilford

Guilford
Randolph
Rockingham
Davidson
Alamance
Other
Forsyth
Caswell
Stokes
Chatham
Wake
Mecklenburg
Durham
Montgomery
Surry

Davie

Iredell
Wilkes
Rowan
Cabarrus
Cumberland
Moore
Gaston

Lee

Orange

Watauga
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0.50%
0.50%
0.50%
0.25%
0.25%
0.25%

400

62.39%
11.15%
9.49%
4.13%
3.49%
3.25%
2.35%
0.62%
0.30%
0.28%
0.23%
0.16%
0.15%
0.15%
0.14%
0.12%
0.11%
0.11%
0.10%
0.09%
0.07%
0.06%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Granville 6 0.05% Avery 1 0.01%
Catawba 5 0.04% Caldwell 1 0.01%
Scotland 5 0.04% Transylvania 1 0.01%
Alexander 5 0.04% Chowan 1 0.01%
Yadkin 5 0.04% Duplin 1 0.01%
Ashe 5 0.04% Harnett 1 0.01%
Anson 4 0.03% Haywood 1 0.01%
Onslow 4 0.03% Johnston 1 0.01%
Martin 3 0.02% Lenoir 1 0.01%
Pitt 3 0.02% Pamlico 1 0.01%
McDowell 3 0.02% Swain 1 0.01%
Robeson 3 0.02% Total Patients Served: 12831
Stanly 3 0.02% Halifax

Craven 3 0.02% Halifax 508 60.05%
Cleveland 3 0.02% Northampton 188 22.22%
Wayne 3 0.02% Bertie 33 3.90%
Hoke 3 0.02% Hertford 31 3.66%
Brunswick 3 0.02% Other 21 2.48%
Richmond 2 0.02% Warren 8 0.95%
Person 2 0.02% Gates 7 0.83%
Union 2 0.02% Edgecombe 7 0.83%
Wilson 2 0.02% Brunswick 7 0.83%
Nash 2 0.02% Nash 7 0.83%
Alleghany 2 0.02% Martin 6 0.71%
Jackson 2 0.02% Beaufort 5 0.59%
Hertford 2 0.02% Washington 4 0.47%
Bladen 2 0.02% Mecklenburg 3 0.35%
Halifax 2 0.02% Chowan 2 0.24%
Edgecombe 2 0.02% Pitt 2 0.24%
Buncombe 2 0.02% Franklin 1 0.12%
Carteret 2 0.02% Davidson 1 0.12%
Dare 1 0.01% Dare 1 0.12%
Northampton 1 0.01% Wake 1 0.12%
Henderson 1 0.01% Vance 1 0.12%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Tyrrell 1 0.12% Yancey 2 0.23%
Robeson 1 0.12% Madison 2 0.23%
Total Patients Serve: 846 Polk ! 0-12%
Harnett Transylvania 1 0.12%
Harnett 514 58.54% Rutherford 1 0.12%
Cumberland 135 15.38% Alamance 1 0.12%
Sampson 85 9.68% Brunswick 1 0.12%
Johnston 47 5.35% Burke 1 0.12%
Wake 37 4.21% Sampson 1 0.12%
Lee 35 3.99% Gaston 1 0.12%
Other 10 114% Total Patients Served: 863
Duplin 5 0.57% Henderson
Wayne 3 0.34% Henderson 1505 56.41%
Robeson 1 0.11% Buncombe 515 19.30%
Pitt 1 0.11% Transylvania 199 7.46%
Moore 1 0.11% Polk 111 4.16%
Alamance 1 0.11% Rutherford 71 2.66%
Forsyth 1 0.11% Haywood 63 2.36%
Bladen 1 0.11% Other 62 2.32%
Franklin 1 0.11% Madison 21 0.79%
Total Patients Served: 878 Jackson 20 0-75%
Haywood McDowell 19 0.71%
Haywood 572 66.28% Macon 17 0.64%
Jackson 70 8.11% Yancey 14 0.52%
Swain 47 5.45% Mitchell 7 0.26%
Macon 43 4.98% Cleveland 6 0.22%
Buncombe 39 4.52% Burke 6 0.22%
Other 27 3.13% Cherokee 4 0.15%
Cherokee 24 2.78% Catawba 4 0.15%
Graham 12 1.39% Swain 4 0.15%
Clay 8 0.93% Watauga 3 0.11%
McDowell 4 0.46% Clay 2 0.07%
Mitchell 3 0.35% Cumberland 1 0.04%
Henderson 2 0.23% Washington 1 0.04%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Wake
Alamance
Rockingham
Alexander
Ashe
Johnston
Mecklenburg
Avery
Caldwell
Graham
Forsyth
Durham

Moore

Total Patients Served:

Hertford
Hertford
Bertie
Northampton
Gates
Martin
Chowan
Dare
Pitt
Pasquotank
Other
Perquimans
Washington
Beaufort
Halifax
Edgecombe
Vance
Tyrrell
Lenoir

Wayne
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0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%

2668

39.69%
24.24%
12.02%

8.59%
2.48%
1.91%
1.53%
1.53%
1.34%
1.15%
1.15%
0.95%
0.76%
0.57%
0.57%
0.57%
0.38%
0.19%
0.19%

Wilson

Total Patients Served:
Hoke

Cumberland
Hoke
Bladen
Robeson
Harnett
Sampson

Brunswick

Total Patients Served:
Iredell

Iredell
Mecklenburg
Alexander
Rowan
Catawba
Other
Lincoln
Cabarrus
Davie
Wilkes
Gaston
Yadkin
Caldwell
Forsyth
Burke
Union
Ashe
Cleveland
Davidson
Surry
Watauga
Guilford

1

64

P N N W

2743

321
248
202
184
96
68
64
43
40
35
17
16
15
13
11
10
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0.19%

524

70.33%
19.78%
3.30%
2.20%
2.20%
1.10%
1.10%

91

65.05%
7.61%
5.88%
4.79%
4.36%
2.28%
1.61%
1.52%
1.02%
0.95%
0.83%
0.40%
0.38%
0.36%
0.31%
0.26%
0.24%
0.21%
0.19%
0.17%
0.17%
0.17%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
McDowell 6 0.14% McDowell 4 0.46%
Alleghany 4 0.09% Transylvania 4 0.46%
Transylvania 4 0.09% Mitchell 2 0.23%
Yancey 4 0.09% Gaston 2 0.23%
Henderson 4 0.09% Forsyth 2 0.23%
Stanly 3 0.07% Henderson 1 0.12%
Mitchell 3 0.07% Catawba 1 0.12%
Randolph 3 0.07% Buncombe 1 0.12%
Anson 2 0.05% Total Patients Serve: 867
Rutherford 2 0.05% Johnston
Richmond 2 0.05% Johnston 1267 72.98%
Montgomery 2 0.05% Wake 143 8.24%
Buncombe 2 0.05% Harnett 109 6.28%
Harnett 2 0.05% Wayne 65 3.74%
Wake 2 0.05% Sampson 53 3.05%
Alamance 1 0.02% Wilson 28 1.61%
Nash 1 0.02% Nash 26 1.50%
Moore 1 0.02% Other 15 0.86%
Avery 1 0.02% Cumberland 5 0.29%
Jackson 1 0.02% Lenoir 5 0.29%
Edgecombe 1 0.02% Craven 4 0.23%
Durham 1 0.02% Duplin 3 0.17%
New Hanover 1 0.02% Bladen 2 0.12%
Halifax 0 0.00% Pitt 1 0.06%
Total Patients Serve: 4217 Pasquotank ! 0.06%
Jackson Franklin 1 0.06%
Jackson 322 37.14% Onslow 1 0.06%
Macon 185 21.34% Lee 1 0.06%
Swain 174 20.07% Guilford 1 0.06%
Graham 57 6.57% Durham 1 0.06%
Haywood 40 4.61% Columbus 1 0.06%
Other 35 4.04% Carteret 1 0.06%
Cherokee 30 3.46% Burke 1 0.06%
Clay 7 0.81% Halifax 1 0.06%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Total Patients Served:

Lee
Lee
Harnett
Chatham
Cumberland
Other
Moore
Wake
Alamance
Durham
Hoke
Carteret

Guilford

Total Patients Served:

Lenoir
Lenoir
Greene
Wayne
Pitt
Craven
Jones
Onslow
Duplin
Johnston
Other
Beaufort
Carteret
Wake
Sampson
Nash
Vance
Hertford

Alexander

Friday, June 16, 2023
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67.03%
22.93%

3.71%
2.40%
1.31%
0.87%
0.66%
0.22%
0.22%
0.22%
0.22%
0.22%

458

70.20%

8.81%
6.19%
4.30%
2.83%
1.68%
1.47%
0.94%
0.52%
0.42%
0.42%
0.42%
0.31%
0.21%
0.21%
0.21%
0.10%
0.10%

Cumberland
Pamlico
Burke
Robeson
Durham

Harnett

Total Patients Served:
Lincoln

Lincoln
Gaston
Catawba
Cleveland
Other
Mecklenburg
Caldwell
Rutherford
Burke
Iredell
Rowan

Alleghany

Total Patients Served:
Macon

Macon

Other
Transylvania
Clay
McDowell
Buncombe
Avery

Swain

Jackson

Total Patients Served:
Martin

Martin

A
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58

N T = = I

42

0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%

953

63.95%
21.09%
9.86%
1.36%
1.19%
0.85%
0.51%
0.34%
0.34%
0.17%
0.17%
0.17%

588

78.38%
9.46%
4.05%
1.35%
1.35%
1.35%
1.35%
1.35%
1.35%

74

80.77%
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Service Location Service Location
Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Washington 4 7.69% Anson 274 0.77%
Wake 1 1.92% Caldwell 252 0.71%
Hertford 1 1.92% Rutherford 244 0.69%
Chowan 1 1.92% Burke 239 0.67%
Bertie 1 1.92% Alexander 90 0.25%
Beaufort 1 1.92% Guilford 80 0.22%
Other 1 1.92% McDowell 80 0.22%
Total Patients Served: 52 Montgomery 8 0.22%

McDowell Forsyth 77 0.22%
McDowell 166 59.29% Buncombe 73 0.21%
Mitchell 33 11.79% Henderson 68 0.19%
Yancey 19 6.79% Watauga 64 0.18%
Burke 15 5.36% Davidson 61 0.17%
Rutherford 12 4.29% Robeson 52 0.15%
Other 12 4.29% Ashe 50 0.14%
Macon 6 2.14% Scotland 49 0.14%
Buncombe 5 1.79% Wake 49 0.14%
Avery 5 1.79% Richmond 42 0.12%
Transylvania 3 1.07% Wilkes 42 0.12%
Henderson 2 0.71% Brunswick 33 0.09%
Madison 2 0.71% Haywood 30 0.08%
Total Patients Served: 280 Randolph 29 0.08%

Mecklenburg Surry 26 0.07%
Mecklenburg 16911 47.52% Moore 25 0.07%
Other 6140 17.25% New Hanover 24 0.07%
Union 2480 6.97% Davie 23 0.06%
Gaston 1790 5.03% Polk 20 0.06%
Cabarrus 1451 4.08% Cumberland 20 0.06%
Cleveland 1007 2.83% Madison 19 0.05%
Iredell 964 2.71% Jackson 18 0.05%
Lincoln 730 2.05% Avery 17 0.05%
Rowan 626 1.76% Columbus 16 0.04%
Catawba 533 1.50% Macon 15 0.04%
Stanly 486 1.37% Yadkin 14 0.04%
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Service Location Service Location
Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Onslow 13 0.04% Gates 1 0.00%
Transylvania 12 0.03% Vance 1 0.00%
Swain 11 0.03% Martin 1 0.00%
Alamance 9 0.03% Pamlico 1 0.00%
Cherokee 8 0.02% Chatham 1 0.00%
Rockingham 8 0.02% Lee 1 0.00%
Hoke 8 0-02% Total Patients Served: 35587
Yancey 7 0.02% Mitchell
Durham 7 0.02% Mitchell 12 60.00%
Craven 7 0.02% Yancey 7 35.00%
Pitt 6 0.02% Avery 1 5.00%
Hamett ° 0.02% Total Patients Served: 20
Franklin 5 0.01% Moore
Stokes 5 0.01% Moore 1805 32.92%
Mitchell 5 0.01% Richmond 793 14.46%
Johnston 5 0.01% Cumberland 514 9.37%
Graham 4 0.01% Lee 448 8.17%
Orange 4 0.01% Hoke 373 6.80%
Beaufort 3 0.01% Robeson 370 6.75%
Bladen 3 0.01% Montgomery 346 6.31%
Wayne 3 0.01% Scotland 237 4.32%
Carteret 3 0.01% Harnett 223 4.07%
Lenoir 3 0.01% Other 113 2.06%
Nash 3 0.01% Chatham 71 1.29%
Granville 3 0.01% Randolph 65 1.19%
Halifax 3 0.01% Anson 40 0.73%
Duplin 3 0.01% Wake 12 0.22%
Edgecombe 2 0.01% Bladen 10 0.18%
Perquimans 2 0.01% Sampson 9 0.16%
Pender 2 0.01% Stanly 6 0.11%
Clay 2 0.01% Forsyth 4 0.07%
Wilson 2 0.01% Mecklenburg 4 0.07%
Alleghany 2 0.01% Guilford 4 0.07%
Sampson 1 0.00% Brunswick 3 0.05%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Alamance
Davidson
Columbus
Granville
Union
Cabarrus
Carteret
Onslow
Rockingham
Iredell
Northampton
Gaston
Avery
Rutherford
Duplin
Dare
Cleveland
Nash

Pitt
Craven
Orange

Johnston

Total Patients Served:

Nash
Nash
Edgecombe
Halifax
Wilson
Northampton
Franklin
Pitt
Warren
Wake

Wayne

Friday, June 16, 2023
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1030
362
208

91
27
18
16
16
15
15

0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%

5483

55.74%
19.59%
11.26%
4.92%
1.46%
0.97%
0.87%
0.87%
0.81%
0.81%

Other
Vance
Martin
Johnston
Lenoir
Hertford
Durham
Bertie
Guilford
Alleghany
Lee
Chowan
Dare
Scotland
Sampson
Forsyth
Orange
Gaston
Greene
Moore
Montgomery

Rockingham

Total Patients Served:

New Hanover

New Hanover
Brunswick
Pender
Onslow
Columbus
Duplin

Other
Robeson
Bladen

Sampson
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4397
2139
1316
1018
514
396
210
181
158
106

0.76%
0.22%
0.22%
0.22%
0.16%
0.16%
0.16%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%

1848

40.68%
19.79%
12.18%
9.42%
4.76%
3.66%
1.94%
1.67%
1.46%
0.98%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Carteret 68 0.63% Lee 2 0.02%
Cumberland 37 0.34% Franklin 1 0.01%
Wake 35 0.32% Granville 1 0.01%
Craven 35 0.32% Greene 1 0.01%
Wayne 23 0.21% Ashe 1 0.01%
Lenoir 21 0.19% Vance 1 0.01%
Harnett 18 0.17% Bertie 1 0.01%
Mecklenburg 11 0.10% Surry 1 0.01%
Durham 11 0.10% Stokes 1 0.01%
Pitt 10 0.09% Rowan 1 0.01%
Jones 10 0.09% Martin 1 0.01%
Forsyth 9 0.08% Alleghany 1 0.01%
Rockingham 6 0.06% Richmond 1 0.01%
Hoke 5 0.05% McDowell 1 0.01%
Guilford 5 0.05% Polk 1 0.01%
Beaufort 4 0.04% Nash 1 0.01%
Cabarrus 4 0.04% Hyde 1 0.01%
Iredell 4 0.04% Halifax 1 0.01%
Johnston 3 0.03% Total Patients Served: 10809
Chatham 3 0.03% Onslow

Davidson 3 0.03% Onslow 794 86.30%
Edgecombe 3 0.03% Pender 28 3.04%
Union 3 0.03% Jones 21 2.28%
Wilson 3 0.03% Other 20 2.17%
Buncombe 3 0.03% Duplin 19 2.07%
Scotland 2 0.02% Carteret 15 1.63%
Randolph 2 0.02% New Hanover 6 0.65%
Watauga 2 0.02% Lenoir 5 0.54%
Chowan 2 0.02% Craven 5 0.54%
Orange 2 0.02% Sampson 1 0.11%
Alamance 2 0.02% Wilson 1 0.11%
Henderson 2 0.02% Pamlico 1 0.11%
Burke 2 0.02% Ashe 1 0.11%
Moore 2 0.02% Harnett 1 0.11%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Guilford 1 0.11% Edgecombe 105 0.70%
Martin 1 0.11% Franklin 100 0.67%
Total Patients Serve: 920 Caswel %3 0-62%
Orange Columbus 92 0.62%
Wake 1888 12.63% Montgomery 92 0.62%
Orange 1717 11.48% Pitt 91 0.61%
Alamance 1207 8.07% Duplin 77 0.51%
Chatham 813 5.44% Lenoir 75 0.50%
Durham 792 5.30% Granville 74 0.49%
Cumberland 671 4.49% Pender 70 0.47%
Harnett 541 3.62% Vance 67 0.45%
Lee 473 3.16% Forsyth 66 0.44%
Robeson 472 3.16% Mecklenburg 59 0.39%
Johnston 417 2.79% Caldwell 52 0.35%
Other 374 2.50% Buncombe 51 0.34%
Sampson 335 2.24% Henderson 43 0.29%
Moore 308 2.06% Catawba 39 0.26%
Nash 297 1.99% Beaufort 35 0.23%
Bladen 259 1.73% Burke 30 0.20%
Randolph 257 1.72% Northampton 28 0.19%
Guilford 221 1.48% Warren 28 0.19%
Richmond 220 1.47% Gaston 21 0.14%
Wayne 218 1.46% Cabarrus 20 0.13%
Onslow 210 1.40% Martin 20 0.13%
New Hanover 196 1.31% Davidson 19 0.13%
Person 168 1.12% Cleveland 18 0.12%
Brunswick 168 1.12% Jackson 18 0.12%
Hoke 153 1.02% Pamlico 17 0.11%
Craven 149 1.00% Rowan 17 0.11%
Rockingham 137 0.92% McDowell 15 0.10%
Scotland 127 0.85% Iredell 15 0.10%
Wilson 126 0.84% Greene 14 0.09%
Halifax 114 0.76% Macon 14 0.09%
Carteret 112 0.75% Hertford 13 0.09%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Hncoln 13 0.09% Total Patients Served: 14952
Surry 13 0.09% Pasquotank

Swain 13 0.09% Pasquotank 495 48.39%
Haywood 13 0.09% Perquimans 141 13.78%
Dare 12 0.08% Currituck 128 12.51%
Watauga 12 0.08% Camden 94 9.19%
Union 12 0.08% Dare 42 4.11%
Jones 11 0.07% Chowan 40 3.91%
Rutherford 11 0.07% Gates 22 2.15%
Stanly 10 0.07% Other 21 2.05%
Anson 10 0.07% Washington 12 1.17%
Wilkes 10 0.07% Hertford 7 0.68%
Polk 7 0.05% Bertie 7 0.68%
Currituck 7 0.05% Tyrrell 6 0.59%
Bertie 6 0.04% Northampton 3 0.29%
Alexander 6 0.04% Martin 2 0.20%
Pasquotank 6 0.04% Franklin 1 0.10%
Yadkin 5 0.03% Hyde 1 0.10%
Transylvania 5 0.03% Craven 1 0.10%
Chowan 5 0.03% Total Patients Serve: 1023
Mitchell 4 0.03% Person

Washington 4 0.03% Person 30 58.82%
Cherokee 4 0.03% Caswell 13 25.49%
Ashe 3 0.02% Durham 5 9.80%
Stokes 3 0.02% Other 3 5.88%
Yancey 3 0.02% Total Patients Served: 51
Madison 3 0.02% Pitt

Hyde 3 0.02% Pitt 3552 29.51%
Gates 3 0.02% Beaufort 851 7.07%
Avery 2 0.01% Lenoir 720 5.98%
Davie 2 0.01% Edgecombe 602 5.00%
Perquimans 1 0.01% Wayne 558 4.64%
Tyrrell 1 0.01% Wilson 550 4.57%
Camden 1 0.01% Craven 548 4.55%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Onslow 492 4.09% Robeson 6 0.05%
Martin 452 3.76% Vance 5 0.04%
Halifax 429 3.56% Hoke 4 0.03%
Nash 345 2.87% Jackson 3 0.02%
Duplin 338 2.81% Davidson 3 0.02%
Greene 298 2.48% Columbus 3 0.02%
Carteret 283 2.35% Forsyth 3 0.02%
Bertie 279 2.32% Camden 2 0.02%
Hertford 249 2.07% Union 2 0.02%
Other 200 1.66% Granville 2 0.02%
Washington 184 1.53% Rockingham 2 0.02%
Chowan 155 1.29% Cabarrus 2 0.02%
Northampton 151 1.25% Rutherford 2 0.02%
Dare 134 1.11% Harnett 2 0.02%
Wake 77 0.64% Lee 2 0.02%
Johnston 59 0.49% Lincoln 2 0.02%
Jones 56 0.47% Alleghany 1 0.01%
Gates 56 0.47% Alamance 1 0.01%
Perquimans 53 0.44% Randolph 1 0.01%
Hyde 48 0.40% Yancey 1 0.01%
Pamlico 47 0.39% Person 1 0.01%
Tyrrell 43 0.36% Gaston 1 0.01%
Sampson 27 0.22% Caldwell 1 0.01%
Pasquotank 25 0.21% Transylvania 1 0.01%
Pender 21 0.17% Surry 1 0.01%
Currituck 19 0.16% Scotland 1 0.01%
Cumberland 12 0.10% Mitchell 1 0.01%
Brunswick 11 0.09% Montgomery 1 0.01%
Guilford 10 0.08% Clay 1 0.01%
Warren 9 0.07% Chatham 1 0.01%
Franklin 9 0.07% McDowell 1 0.01%
Mecklenburg ° 0.07% Total Patients Served: 12035
New Hanover 7 0.06% Polk

Durham 7 0.06% Polk 53 71.62%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Other
Rutherford
Cleveland
Stanly
Gaston
Cherokee
Buncombe

Mecklenburg

Total Patients Served:
Randolph

Randolph
Guilford
Davidson
Chatham
Montgomery
Other
Cleveland
Lee

Moore
Alamance
Granville
Catawba
Rockingham
Stanly
Wake

Forsyth

Total Patients Served:
Richmond

Richmond
Other
Cumberland
Scotland
Montgomery

Robeson

Friday, June 16, 2023
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12.16%
5.41%
4.05%
1.35%
1.35%
1.35%
1.35%
1.35%

74

87.27%
3.15%
2.89%
2.36%
1.71%
0.66%
0.52%
0.26%
0.26%
0.13%
0.13%
0.13%
0.13%
0.13%
0.13%
0.13%

762

74.24%
6.06%
4.55%
3.79%
3.03%
3.03%

Moore 3

Anson 3

Hoke 1

Total Patients Served:
Robeson

Robeson 1451

Bladen 179
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Cumberland

Other
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Hoke
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Scotland
Richmond
Sampson
Wake
Onslow
Lee
Randolph
Johnston
Brunswick
Nash
Lincoln
Guilford
Rutherford
Bertie
Union

Anson
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Watauga

Total Patients Served:
Rockingham

Rockingham 502

Other 123

Caswell 40

Guilford 20

2.27T%
2.27T%
0.76%

132

80.79%
9.97%
2.95%
2.28%
0.84%
0.67%
0.61%
0.28%
0.28%
0.17%
0.17%
0.17%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%

1796

71.61%
17.55%
5.71%
2.85%
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Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Stokes
Alamance
Union
Wake

Forsyth

Total Patients Served:

Rowan
Rowan
Davidson
Cabarrus
Davie
Iredell
Stanly
Mecklenburg
Other
Forsyth
Randolph
Guilford
Union
Yadkin
Burke
Gaston
Watauga
Lincoln
Macon
Cherokee
Brunswick
Richmond
Anson

Surry

Total Patients Served:

Rutherford
Rutherford

Cleveland

Friday, June 16, 2023
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660

33

1.57%
0.29%
0.14%
0.14%
0.14%

701

78.53%
7.16%
4.71%
2.13%
1.76%
1.69%
1.07%
0.82%
0.44%
0.31%
0.25%
0.19%
0.13%
0.13%
0.13%
0.13%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%

1593

88.71%
4.44%

Polk 21
Other 19
McDowell 8
Burke 2
Mecklenburg 1
Total Patients Served:
Sampson
Sampson 366
Duplin 49
Cumberland 12
Harnett 12
Johnston 7
Bladen 7
New Hanover 2
Durham 1
Brunswick 1
Wake 1
Wayne 1
Pender 1
Mecklenburg 1
Total Patients Served:
Scotland

Robeson 585
Scotland 570
Other 237
Hoke 72
Richmond 53
Cumberland 9
Mecklenburg 4
Johnston 2
Columbus 2
Sampson 1
Guilford 1
Wake 1

2.82%
2.55%
1.08%
0.27%
0.13%

744

79.39%
10.63%
2.60%
2.60%
1.52%
1.52%
0.43%
0.22%
0.22%
0.22%
0.22%
0.22%
0.22%

461

37.91%
36.94%
15.36%
4.67%
3.43%
0.58%
0.26%
0.13%
0.13%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Davidson
Anson
Beaufort
Bladen
Carteret

Catawba

Total Patients Served:

Stanly
Stanly
Montgomery
Anson
Cabarrus
Rowan
Union
Other
Mecklenburg
Randolph
Richmond
Wake
Franklin
Davidson

Moore

Total Patients Served:

Surry
Surry
Other
Wilkes
Yadkin
Alleghany
Stokes
Iredell
Forsyth
Caldwell

Catawba

Friday, June 16, 2023

T

370
81

i
w o

L P, P N NN O® B~ BN

727
239
231
162
99

N N O Ol

0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%

1543

72.98%
15.98%
3.16%
2.56%
1.38%
0.79%
0.79%
0.59%
0.39%
0.39%
0.39%
0.20%
0.20%
0.20%

507

48.15%
15.83%
15.30%
10.73%
6.56%
1.85%
0.33%
0.33%
0.13%
0.13%

Burke
Davie
Durham
Alamance
Bladen
Alexander
Davidson

Randolph

Total Patients Served:
Transylvania

Transylvania
Other

Macon
Mecklenburg
McDowell
Madison
Buncombe

Henderson

Total Patients Served:
Union

Union
Other
Anson
Mecklenburg
Stanly
Richmond
Robeson
Gaston
Cabarrus
Lincoln
Forsyth
Scotland
Randolph

Cleveland

R N = = = T = ST N

85

[ A = = = &)

786
249
188

=~
o ™

N N N N N N W w o,

0.13%
0.13%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%

1510

85.86%
5.05%
4.04%
1.01%
1.01%
1.01%
1.01%
1.01%

99

58.53%
18.54%
14.00%
5.81%
0.74%
0.37%
0.22%
0.22%
0.15%
0.15%
0.15%
0.15%
0.15%
0.15%

Page 28 of 32



Service Location Service Location
Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Rowan 2 0.15% Other 437 1.99%
Catawba 1 0.07% Durham 382 1.74%
Rutherford 1 0.07% Wilson 305 1.39%
Cumberland 1 0.07% Lee 249 1.14%
Hoke 1 0.07% Cumberland 198 0.90%
Wake 1 0.07% Vance 169 0.77%
Harnett 1 0.07% Chatham 154 0.70%
Brunswick 1 0.07% Halifax 131 0.60%
Total Patients Served: 1343 Granville 118 0-54%

Vance Edgecombe 93 0.42%
Vance 252 47.73% Orange 89 0.41%
Warren 83 15.72% Alamance 76 0.35%
Franklin 65 12.31% Duplin 62 0.28%
Granville 48 9.09% Pitt 59 0.27%
Other States 32 6.06% Lenoir 57 0.26%
Person 21 3.98% Robeson 52 0.24%
Wake 10 1.89% Warren 49 0.22%
Mecklenburg 5 0.95% New Hanover 48 0.22%
Halifax 5 0.95% Moore 45 0.21%
Nash 2 0.38% Northampton 39 0.18%
Wayne 1 0.19% Onslow 38 0.17%
Lenoir 1 0.19% Carteret 35 0.16%
Caswell 1 0.19% Guilford 33 0.15%
Carteret 1 0.19% Craven 32 0.15%
Wilson 1 0.19% Person 29 0.13%
Total Patients Served: 528 Mecklenburg 26 0.12%

Wake Brunswick 26 0.12%
Wake 13730 62.67% Bladen 26 0.12%
Johnston 1725 7.87% Randolph 22 0.10%
Franklin 942 4.30% Hoke 19 0.09%
Harnett 747 3.41% Rockingham 18 0.08%
Wayne 465 2.12% Forsyth 15 0.07%
Nash 453 2.07% Greene 14 0.06%
Sampson 453 2.07% Scotland 14 0.06%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Martin 13 0.06% Haywood 2 0.01%
Pender 12 0.05% Alleghany 2 0.01%
Union 11 0.05% Perquimans 2 0.01%
Richmond 11 0.05% Wilkes 1 0.00%
Beaufort 11 0.05% Yadkin 1 0.00%
Montgomery 10 0.05% Alexander 1 0.00%
Rowan 10 0.05% Avery 1 0.00%
Washington 9 0.04% Jackson 1 0.00%
Buncombe 9 0.04% Yancey 1 0.00%
Columbus 9 0.04% Clay 1 0.00%
Henderson 9 0.04% Ashe 1 0.00%
Iredell 8 0.04% Tyrrell 1 0.00%
Catawba 8 0.04% Transylvania 1 0.00%
Hertford 8 0.04% Hyde 1 0.00%
Watauga 8 0.04% Total Patients Served: 21909
Burke 6 0.03% Watauga

Dare 6 0.03% Watauga 378 34.58%
Bertie 6 0.03% Avery 232 21.23%
Stanly 5 0.02% Ashe 227 20.77%
Caswell 5 0.02% Other 120 10.98%
Surry 5 0.02% Wilkes 38 3.48%
Davidson 5 0.02% Caldwell 17 1.56%
Caldwell 4 0.02% Burke 10 0.91%
Chowan 4 0.02% Mecklenburg 9 0.82%
Stokes 4 0.02% Catawba 9 0.82%
Rutherford 3 0.01% Alleghany 6 0.55%
Anson 3 0.01% Wake 4 0.37%
Cabarrus 3 0.01% Gaston 4 0.37%
Lincoln 3 0.01% Yancey 3 0.27%
Jones 2 0.01% Davidson 3 0.27%
Pasquotank 2 0.01% McDowell 3 0.27%
Currituck 2 0.01% Bladen 3 0.27%
Pamlico 2 0.01% Mitchell 3 0.27%
Gaston 2 0.01% Moore 3 0.27%
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Service Location Service Location
Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
New Hanover 3 0.27% Beaufort 1 0.06%
Alamance 3 0.27% Scotland 1 0.06%
Wayne 1 0.09% Rowan 1 0.06%
Wilson 1 0.09% Robeson 1 0.06%
Transylvania 1 0.09% Pender 1 0.06%
Henderson 1 0.09% Craven 1 0.06%
Surry 1 0.09% Bladen 1 0.06%
Rowan 1 0.09% Carteret 1 0.06%
Randolph 1 0.09% Richmond 1 0.06%
Iredel ! 0.09% Total Patients Served: 1816
Forsyth 1 0.09% Wilkes
Durham 1 0.09% Wilkes 486 89.01%
Cleveland 1 0.09% Ashe 9 1.65%
Cabarrus 1 0.09% Other 8 1.47%
Brunswick 1 0.09% Alexander 8 1.47%
Robeson 1 0.09% Caldwell 6 1.10%
Lincoln 1 0.09% Watauga 5 0.92%
Total Patients Serve: 1093 Alleghany ! 0.73%

Wayne Yadkin 4 0.73%
Wayne 1399 77.04% Surry 4 0.73%
Lenoir 125 6.88% Catawba 3 0.55%
Duplin 95 5.23% Iredell 2 0.37%
Johnston 56 3.08% Burke 1 0.18%
Sampson 48 2.64% Gaston 1 0.18%
Greene 31 1.71% Davidson 1 0.18%
Wilson 24 1.32% Davie 1 0.18%
Other 9 0.50% Forsyth 1 0.18%
Nash 5 0.28% Johnston 1 0.18%
Pitt 3 0.17% Harnett 1 0.18%
Wake 3 0.17% Total Patients Serveik: 546
Onslow 3 0.17% Wilson
Edgecombe 2 0.11% Wilson 526 77.47%
Harnett 2 0.11% Nash 49 7.22%
Moore 2 0.11% Johnston 34 5.01%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '/ of Total
Wayne 27 3.98%
Wake 11 1.62%
Edgecombe 9 1.33%
Pitt 6 0.88%
Other 4 0.59%
Franklin 3 0.44%
Vance 3 0.44%
Warren 1 0.15%
Sampson 1 0.15%
Martin 1 0.15%
Lenoir 1 0.15%
Jones 1 0.15%
Caswell 1 0.15%
Craven 1 0.15%
Total Patients Served: 679
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